14 TV Test Transmitter R&S SFQ
Specifications of basic unit
Frequency (main carrier)
Range 0.3 MHz to 3.3 GHz
Resolution 1 Hz
Accuracy see reference frequency
Reference frequency
Inaccuracy <±1·10–6

Sfq_28.fm  Seite 18  Mittwoch, 3. April 2002  10:42 10
TV Test Transmitter R&S SFQ  19
Ordering information
Order designation
TV Test Transmitter (0.3 MHz to 3300 MHz) for
DVB-C R&S SFQ02+
R&S SFQ-B21
2072.5501.02
2072.8912.02
DVB-S/-DSNG R&S SFQ02+
R&S SFQ-B23
2072.5501.02
2072.5830.02
DVB-T, 2K/8K R&S SFQ02+
R&S SFQ-B10
2072.5501.02
2072.6166.02
ATSC/8VSB R&S SFQ02+
R&S SFQ-B12
2072.5501.02
2072.6220.02
ITU-T, J.83B R&S SFQ02+
R&S SFQ-B13
2072.5501.02
2072.6243.02
Broadband FM R&S SFQ02+
R&S SFQ-B2
2072.5501.02
2072.6108.02
Options
Please state serial number of unit when submitting new orders for options.
Input Interface (ASI/SPI input and selectable symbol rate, SMPTE310
input), can be retrofitted R&S SFQ-B6 2072.7679.03
DVB-T Coder, 2K/8K COFDM Modulator, 6 MHz/7 MHz/8 MHz bandwidth
(for R&S SFQ delivered before1999 see R&S SFQ-B18) R&S SFQ-B10 2072.6166.02
DVB-T/Hierarchical Coding R&S SFQ-B16 2072.5782.02
ATSC Coder, 8VSB (HW + FW) R&S SFQ-B12 2072.6220.02
ITU-T/J.83B (FW) R&S SFQ-B9 2072.6143.02
ITU-T/J.83B Coder (HW + FW) R&S SFQ-B13 2072.6243.02
ATSC/8VSB (FW) R&S SFQ-B8 2072.6120.02
DVB-C Coder (HW + FW) R&S SFQ-B21 2081.8912.02
DVB-C (only FW) R&S SFQ-B22 2072.5824.02
DVB-S/-DSNG Coder (HW + FW) R&S SFQ-B23 2072.5830.02
DVB-S/-DSNG (only FW) R&S SFQ-B24 2072.5847.02
Turbocoding (only FW) R&S SFQ-B25 2110.0207.02
I/Q Output/Input R&S SFQ-B14 2072.6266.02
Power Supply Upgrade for R&S SFQ model 10, delivered before 1999;
serial number of R&S SFQ must be stated R&S SFQ-B18 2072.7191.02
Factory-fitting of R&S SFQ-B18 to R&S SFQs delivered before 1999 R&S SFQ-U11 2072.7040.02
Fading Simulator, paths 1 to 6 (for R&S SFQ delivered before 1999 see
R&S SFQ-B18)
R&S SFQ-B11 2072.6189.02
Fading Simulator, paths 7 to 12 R&S SFQ-B11 2072.6189.04
Noise Generator, can be retrofitted and calibrated R&S SFQ-B5 2072.7579.03
BER Measurement R&S SFQ-B17 2072.7056.02
Broadband FM Modulator for baseband (PAL, SECAM, NTSC)
and FM sound (2 subcarriers) R&S SFQ-B2 2072.6108.02
2 FM Sound Subcarriers 5 MHz to 9 MHz with 2 audio generators
and 2 external audio inputs R&S SFQ-B3 2072.7379.02
2 ADR Sound Subcarriers 0.1 MHz to 9 MHz with 2 MUSICAM
generators and 1 external data input R&S SFQ-B4 2072.7479.02
Recommended extras
Documentation of R&S SFQ calibration values R&S SFQ-DCV 2082.0490.12
Cable Set for diversity R&S SFQ-Z5 2081.9158.02
Common Interface TS OUT R&S SFQ-Z17 2081.9364.02
Service Kit R&S SFQ-Z1 2072.5960.02
Service Manual (English) 2072.6489.22
Memory Card 10 Mbyte (Flash) 0048.5877.00
19“Adapter (4 HU) for rackmounting R&S ZZA-94 0396.4905.00